

Registration Info & Link for After-School Program

1 message

Sun, Jul 18, 2021 at 12:00 PM



Dear District 90 Families of Rising First through Fourth-Grade Students,

District 90 is pleased to collaborate with the West Cook YMCA (WCY) in offering an after-school supervision program for students in grades 1-4. This pilot program, called the Signature Program, will be offered at both Lincoln and Willard Schools for up to 30 students per school. The program will start at the end of the school day until 6 p.m. Scheduled to begin on the first day of school for students, Wednesday, August 25, participating students will have the opportunity to complete homework, participate in craft/enrichment projects, engage in physical activity, and partake of an after-school snack.

Registration is on a first-come, first-served basis. The program's cost is \$600 per month. Participating families will be charged on a per-student basis with program fees offset by D90 and WCY during the pilot program's first year. Scholarships will be available on a sliding scale to eligible families.

To view additional information and to register for the program, please click on the appropriate link below:

After-School Signature Program Flyer

After-School Signature Program web page

After-School Signature Program Registration Link

Please direct any questions about the Signature Program to d90asp@westcookymca.org.

Thank you for your ongoing support of the District's students, families, faculty, and staff.

With warm regards,

Dawne Simmons Communications and Community Outreach Coordinator

SchoolMessenger is a notification service used by the nation's leading school systems to connect with parents, students, and staff through voice, SMS text, email, and social media.

River Forest School District 90 would like to continue connecting with you via email. If you prefer to be removed from our list, please contact River Forest School District 90 directly. To stop receiving all email messages distributed through our SchoolMessenger service, follow this link and confirm: Unsubscribe